-G8t SNOW CASTER
Parts Camlog B1_157

\ P

. 'NQT L This catalog replaces catalogs A1157 ~

and A1191; Please discard them. ‘

R

.DESIGNATION 'TRACTOR APPLICATION
“ 107 | T117 108 | 118
G41- H41 | x |- x X X
~ G51 X . X | x —
Gs1 ' X} x X X

G41 AND H41 ROTARY MOWER\:; o
. " G51'SNOW BLADE "~

.2- 81 oP 2000

P L

P

. ALPHABETICAL INDEX

+MOWER SECTION

Belt, Drive ............ ... 5.9
Blades .................... . “5.9
Deck. ..\t vninn s, , 59
Guards ... 5. © 59
_ Lift Assembly ........ e 7-11
Pulleys........... W .. BT
Spmdles....‘,......’.._....'....t -~ 59
SNOW CASTER SECTION
‘ PAGE
Auger Assembly ............. 17
TBelt.. o e 15
= Chute Control ............... 17
Drive Assembly.............. 15
Llft Assembly ..m........... < 15
SNOW BLADE SECTION
. - T PAGE
"Blade ....... e e 21
‘Edge Cutting ....... e .21
JLift Assembly ........ ... ... - 21
Skids —o...o. ., 21

NOTE See grld C2 for - ‘
Ja1, K41, L41, M41, N41
P41 Rotary Mowers,
J81, K81, L81, M81, N81, P81
R81 Snow Casters o
G51, H51, J51 Snow’ Blades '
"B96 Bagger

NOTE "See grid F2 for -

_L47 Rear Dlscharge Rbtary Mower

<|
v oG

\\

PAGE




5

C . 16647
A 170280

© 0T U 0o

C ' 24797

—
[l o}

o C ' 15366
12 % 15367
o 187- 1036

15° 111~ 215

129- 102
C 16719
A 770404

1 321- 157

| CASE MODEL & 41, 34 ROTARY MOWER -
DECK, BELT AND SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

EF. PART NO. .. -

TC 18135
1135207
192- .6
195- 2036
'C. 15936

- DECK - mower 34™.% .5 ... .0 ]

" BOLT - 3/8"x1"NChex <evonu.

.- LOCKWASHER - 7/16"ZP s «v -

.. 'WASHER = plain 13/32"". .. . ...
. PULLEY - spindle .« +» « s .
A'DAPTER— Spindle Te cee e ..

. -BEARING - spindle < « « + « « «

- . SPINDLE - MOWEr « i eee'ss
: BLADEf,mOWer 1‘7:1'/"4n o

‘BELT -‘hower drive ..

@ ‘15339
. C 15411
' GUARD - pulley R.H, . .
14 G 15625

~BAR - mOWer chute: e e v v o oo s e 65 o n ow . cees oo

16 192-- .20 -

C 12664
C  15678- _
© DECAL-~ "CASE"....... Creeean e R N

S T ' L  Printed in U.S.A.

&t

; -

GUARD - pulley L.H.

SCREW.-'1/4" x.1/2" NC hex

BOLT - 5/16" x 3/4" NC round head, $quare neck, ZP .. ...
LOCKWASHER - 5/16" ZP..... c e e veseasieevon e _
NUT - 5/16" NC hex, ZP « v e vt vverennnnnennnns. r
WASHER ~ mower spindle ««..... e eei i
DECAL - "CAUTION" t'e o e e v v vie e vaieaieenen s e

DECAL'- height indicator. «c e v oo v v v eun.. Ceneae e eeen
DECAL - OPELSAfety « e o e oo ot e o eenvncnonnnnns e eee

il N N R R T T TS TN N A

/
!

. June 1981




) R . . —
\ . . ; . . A

P ! e T e e et e L

' .7 CASE MODEL G 41, 34" ROTARY MOWER 7

|
I

EF. PART NO.*. - & DESCRIPTION. =~ . . REgp B
- C 15343 . PULL - idler e - LRI e e '.t.‘ v e -’»- Qvo>.~. u...v."o . -Z :

R

2 C 16761 R ARM - idler* vee e ."_.'_.‘-. e e e . o8 eieee "'.""A7<°"‘.'-" see e 1.
3 C. 25786 .- SPAC.ER"-ﬁ'_"'""'.""v"'"5"“"-""‘.""'"""," RN B

4 111- . 362 -~ BOLT - 3/8" x 1" NC 'round head, square neck, ZP* * *

5

6

7

8

9

111~ 330 "' BOLT - 3/8" x;1-3/4" NC round head; Square neck, ZP« s v
. 192- 21 L LOCKWASHER - 3/8".ZP' Seeeeaae e . R Ry
- 129- 103 - "'iN,:UT-'3/8"_NC'hex,ZP',"’""'.5'_""'.'""""-"".,"'.""' t
> ’v,_195_"‘522' g WASHER -»_3/8” ,Z'P'-"_,‘u'.__""'v'_"v". .:-...“"...'..,'.... I
: ; . ‘ ) ) «C_ 15677 ‘;SPRDIG_,-,‘idl'e”r;arn; .‘.‘...‘:.j‘j.‘.-‘,' sesenas o oe .‘-.\.‘\‘...4. PR K [.
; ‘& " : 10 C 15361 BRACKET - hft - .j.'"..‘- v."_...f._. R EEEYS eve e .»-.. e s s 0 .,./r :
iy . 11, {C 15278 . . PIN" latCh ..».'.‘->-‘. PR ..'.--'.-nonrn‘oo‘-loo.."oc.-.-l.-onr‘l"ov o
‘ 12 C 10482 .:—""‘-SPRING-].atCh.">‘".""'7'.".'.._.’ .‘-.“.oo.o‘fvn_duu ”
. 13 1_38- 98_ . PIN - roll 3/16" X'171/4" e .'f L N A A e e e '._."- . .. N
14 113- 424~ BOLT -1/2" x1" NC hex, ZP* *s == crveveceoenesianls -
15 ‘/131_7» 165 i o NUT -,IOCk 1/‘2n NC hex, ZPpeece » R . o o000 .. e ee e
16 C 15674 - ~ARM'-"leve1ing ‘e e s e ou-n.'n-o.o.‘olnnnl...-o-'ou.o -‘..uoo-oo
17 . C —.15651: ".LINK-latching v.‘...._. ..... ‘....“‘......':.'J_‘.'.'.‘.‘.....
/18 C 15661\,\“ LI:NK-hf .a.....'.'._.....,....A..f... ...... rerees e
(19 A 70176 Pm_safetyoun..'»:-u._.-..- ..... . lo.o_.;'.q‘l_--‘n -‘_.....o..'-
2Q C 15355 . "L"“BOLT - adju.st'_.‘. s 0 0500 -‘f CIE 3] -"- ® o s 00 * e 0 08 0 . e

. ’ . 21 131_ 178 . NUT - 1001{ 3/8"- NC hex ------ ‘.. LI ] -A- - - -,-‘o- n/.' e« 5 5 0 00 0 :

" '22 132- 46‘ PIN’-,-_c"otter 1/8ux3‘/4n’...‘..77 ..... E.v...........‘. P
o © 23 C. 15358* .- AXLE - mower (eardy production) < - CaTtrr e e
T 24 C 15351 ' BRACKET - axle mounting * **** <=~ " Tt e

N e

+ 25 C'15350* - . BRACKET - height adjust (early production)® * » = * - R R
26 C- 15666 BRACKET-axlemountmg"’ ..... R - RS

.27 111- 203 BOLT - 5/16" x 1" NC round head, square neck, ZP =+ c e

J

) 28 192_ 20 LOCKWASHER - 5/16" ZP"_' R N R R v e
) . 29 129 102 g NUT - 5/16"‘-NC héX,‘ ZP_ L A N NI TN SRR AN "/""*\-' ‘L’;' ceeees
o - — 30 C 15352 o SPACER-a:_de"""""! ...... N R A KRR NI
o f' . 8l 'C 15663* " ROD - height adjust (carly production) * = » + + ¢ + + 5 s e ¢ e v sa s
. .32 C 15618 KNOB-adjust"""""’-",""" ...... ..'.‘....'...4....
. 9; 33 . C 15676*  SPRING - adjust rod (early production) = <=+« MRS AL L
. e~ L 34 C 16745 N STUD - wheel gauge *cc e e st
@ WL o """ | | = . 385 .C 25139 - - WHEEL - mower gauge *********sesocecacan LR
ﬁ - "ggx“’““ ~ 36 138- 92 - PIN - roll 3/16" x 3/4Mn cr e R R R I AP

‘ j

37 C. 16768 = KIT - improvement (used prior to S/N E11984) = =+ + s+ eees s

o‘.-'

mn—-»—n—u—-.-u-n.:s»-a‘r-_sKu"kqmr-aHHwmaEfSHHﬁ_H'wweHHHH,NNN@;\:&HQWWHE'&‘

- ’______..-..,--.'.____.;____-- . 38 _131_., 178 ) ‘ ‘LOCKNUT_ - '3/8" NC hex~****-"* secrens .. ‘.. ses .».4‘. . 3
A : 39 195: 103 WASHER ~-3/8" *#+ =+« + ceeeeaen eseeadea e .
.o"l"' ‘,2‘. o 40 C 16761 . . BRACKET - idler' st e s e T . e ereseas e e v sie s
O 7 1 41 . C 16745 ' SHOULDER BOLT - 3/8"* = ~*cccdecvccccce. s
'I i 42 195_,'533 ‘ WASHER_I/ZH......‘...a ----- '.'..'..‘.'»...'i....'..
k «'\_ 43 C . 16714 ) . ~BUSHING-bron'ze ® o0 506 00000000 .4..' .‘.‘..'......'.....
N . S 44 192 2 _LOCKWASHER = 3/8-tt* s+ s ot v a v e s ivan o o
- ‘2;/;_51/5,_,129-’4—03"‘.’;"'"NUT-3/8"NChex‘“"".' ...... .‘.'...'f."... 7
e 46 C 16719 WASHER - mower spindle = * ® = st ceseseccrannn.

*for late production, see H41 mower section

. June 1981

gprin‘ted m U.SA. :




voaoomwn~g WL

.'HHHD—IlI-'-lH
N WO -

C..17083 .

C WAS/HER-Spi‘ingo seer s ‘o» ee s o o'
B WASHER - Spacer . ; PRI cee e o \nA‘aA't'-v- '. ' o

. BEARING - spindle <+ + ..
- WASHER - spindle +-... ...

T‘BLADE"- _17_'1/4,. -
 LOCKWASHER = 3/8% .. .uu'vuun s,

. SCREW - 1/4" x 1/2".NC hex, self-tapping . . . .’ )
ABELT-‘moWerdrive R IR

3

-

o

e o ODESCRIPTION . - U pean
- DECK ~mOwer 34!+ ¢ v "vds et vivaeanas vedeean ] .

SPINDLE ASSEMBLY. ¢ oo v vivasancinnsn

/oo o a
=%

-‘ao.o"-:.ulr‘/-ov- .

WASHER- spindle ..’ S e e,

ADAPTER - spindle e ssvovuinos's

WASHER .o oeovanosns

BOLT - 3/8! X 1" NC hex grade 5+ « .- P ..
SHIELD - LH. s o o vie sid s ve s as :
SHIEI.ID-R.H.‘-QHUO-cn’u-o--o-‘o‘oo....

. . 9
. ® s 0080 08400

1
2
o2
2
2
2 ..v
2.
2
2

{

June 1981




GASE_' 'I'MODEL 'H 41 34" ROTARV MOWER

) .
;{h. : F.

AXLE v IDI..ERS AND LIFT ASSEMBLY

Gv
' EF PART NO. = DESCRIPTION; :

C 16084 . ,,AXLE/- IMOWET =« +'e'e'e’a s

© 15355 . ML BOLT -adjusting-« ¢ - EREN

1;31-‘;- 178 . NUT -lock 3/8'" NC hex's » s é.as o v o

129~ 103 .: . 'NUT - 3/8" NC hex + ;s ««+eses s

192- 21 -f’;'LOCKWASHER 3/8"- e f ceee

C 17285
195~ 525 ' WASHER - 3/8" seesoeuan.

A 701,76‘ + PIN - han-............“
- 132- 178 'PIN-cotter-----------'
-C- 17286 .

C  15651: " e

C 10482 = SPRING - latch s <« +oso .

1132- - 46 'PIN - cotter 1/8" x 3/4me e

C 17273 ARM - idler pulley =+ - - -'_

- .C' 16745 - ::BOLT - shoulder 3/8" shseeees

.C-.16714." ' 'BUSHING - idler arme » » «'s » =

195- 533 . . WASHER - 1/2" sceeceves’
131~ 352 . NUT - lock'3/8" NC hex few

C.- 17274 ' ‘PULLEY - 1d1er e s aene

7129- “103 . e eee e _

-192- 21 LOCKWASHER 3/8" Ceewe R L ARE T
©195- -103 . WASHER - 3/8" , R L RS

“C 17761 KEEPER - belt <« » « » - SRR R

C 12264 - »BUSHING-ldler----‘--- RERL TR 3

C 15677 = SPRING - idler « st e ae o oo eseses D L LR
" 111- 330 -BOLT - 3/8" x 1~ 3/4" NC rd hd. square neck RS RERE

C 15361 '\:BRACKET 1ift ............:........ ERRE
- C 15278 ‘ .o e i

138- 98. PIN - roll 3/16" x 1- 1/4" cee e
- 113- 424 BOLT-1/2" X 1" NC hex~ e -+ -
131~ 165 NUT - lock 1/2" NChe R R

N . .

A . S

L] L] .
LR o"o“-

.
.
.
‘e ¢ .8 ® 5 8 s.8 e 2 o s e 0 s s e -'co'_-__olut.'-o_

NNNNH!-“HNi—‘m,NN'NHH‘HHHF‘Q’H,?—"’"H.C@h‘l\?.l\?""{" il © BRI

. ' I
_-----------_ -
i -
-
s

" Printed in U.S,A. | - L . June19st




ROTARV MOWER

/ /'7 ‘

WHEEI.S. AXLE MOUNTING AND HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

" REF. PART No. - o DESCRIPTION

‘ ;a.
-
o

C 17109 DECAL - OPEI Safety ++ s+ e cee e

10 ‘NSS o WHEEL mower . (order C19555 wheel an, 7016745 stud) .. L2 ;
2 ¢ C15412 . STUD -:Wheel, short = = =+ v s s e e v oius .. R B
8 C 17428 . STUD - wheel, long=™* = * = v e v se oea's Ja ey L
4 195_ 533 . - WASHER 1/211...}...\--..‘ ‘.n.:':’,.v.‘...‘.‘ . .. 2. . -
5 € - 17430 SPACER - wheel == : =« «es i sl - RN
6 192- 21 - LOCKWASHER - 3/« =+ +sosus . LR
7 . 129- 103 - NUT - 3/8".NC hex---e'--,_,;-'-\r-i-,-. ’ sadenesig 0
8 C 15618 = - KNOB --adjugt«s«eesevesecers. . Sreeresg
9 C 15942 PIN 10ckmg' R A RIS e e w e e e 1
. . ‘ 10 C 10482 - SPRING .,................ ""»'»-,""'-“ e RIS | 5
s B 11 138- " 77 PIN-roll"""""""'"7,_",“'-" R ey _T.'.,'»'"",' 1
‘ : o012 Cv 16077 .- "BRACKET - height adjust ***esccecesaces Trsieer e et 1
- .13 138- 92 lf - Pm_rou 3/16"}{3/4"‘ .............‘.‘.-.'.'7'_:.5.;...‘ e “1 o
14 111,203 BOLT - 5/16" x 1" NC rd, hd, square neck*<ier er e eiehn. g
19 192- 20 LOCKWASHER - 5/16" »+*++ssseeessesns Fessesiilde gl
@'16 . 129- 102 . . NUT - 5/16" NChexe**cccevevecasias .,.‘._'v.“."'. -. . ._l,.'_.;. 8_ )
17 C 15351 . 'BRACKET } axle mountings—» -+ 'ss s.ov ¢ s s s au s Tefecstes 30
18 C 15352 ¢ SPACER-axle""‘_"","""_"."°° "°"'.‘""_°7"“". 3
- 321- 1571 'DECAL-"b E",""""','""'!"_,'"‘,jf R
.-~ C’ 16711 ' DECAL - he1ghtmd1cator SRS LR TN SN AR RS XNS § N
A. 70404 = DECAL - Caution Spinning Blade® » ¢ sccrcecvenaasin. o2 :
'""»"'.""v""-,""'"’l,

Printéd in U.S.A, June 1981




| CASE MODEL GBI SNOWCASTER
MOUNTING COMPONENTS AND

DRIVE ASSEMBLY

- REF.PART NO.’ S DESCRIPTION AROREER '
197 C 7 15375 ‘...»Rop hft. I I R cie

25 195- 549 - WASHER = 7/8" ZP » ses as ee s s o
37132~ 7 306:". r PIN - cotter 3/16" x 1= 3/4"- PRI
4 C 10898 3 -P[N Sa_fe{y .-..o-.--.-.;---' .
5
6
7
8

‘.(: : '1(;:p4i; A" \kE;I)I{(g(:I{ngP P lclle]? ® s 00 0.b e ; . o e .o .‘- '
'113--7209° " BOLT= 3/8"x1 1/2"'NC hex, ZP e enis
195~ 104 TWASHER 3/8"zp................'

. 92-. 21 - LOCKWASHER - 3/3uzp.............._
9 129- 103 - ' NUT- 3/8"NChex, VA ----------,--'----
10 € 15288 - - BRACKET mountmg A AR RN
* 11 . C. 104'82’,;,4.;".;‘} _‘SPRmG e e T et neen oes
12 °C" 15278' . PIN - latch--i---------_-------f-
13 138- 98 - " PIN - roll 3/16"x 1= 1/4" oo e aes.
14 015296 ARM-ldler'----“------"'- '.j.--.,.:.-u.....-..]_
15 C 15329 . . PULLEY - idler 5" "« &' AR - ; : S
16 '113- 219 - - BOLT - 3/8"x2" NChex el e s §3
1'7 . c: "1}53413‘ X . ]?[IIJIJIEE{ = lcile]? 4. 1//2" f ~*7s 0le o . e K-N.'Ov. .'o RO R T s d o 1 :
18 . C 23535 .- PULLEY~1d1er2 1/2' v e oo en o iin e pun
‘19 - C 12974 © PIN - clewsl/Z"---~----w-------------.-'”----{---2
20 132- 310 'A”PIN-cotterl/B"xl 1/4" ..................'.....".!...2
21 C 15386 FLANGETTE ¢ coeosees LT ICPP PR
22 - C 15385 - BEARING - includes collarandsetscrew----'----------‘-nz
23 111-.-108- -. BOLT-1/4"x3/4" NC round head, squareneck--'-------‘,---4 R
' 015337BELT derE""" ......... .....-..-..-.....-...1»
.25 192- 19 . LOCKWASHER-1/4" P
.., 26 129- 101 - NUT - 1/4"NChex,ZP,--,---'--‘-.-'-_--‘---_'- s
© 21 € 15331 SHAFT - . drive’ 1 S
28 126~ 16 KEY - 3/16"x3/4" emaee ..........................2 B ,/
ooy, .29 ¢ 15293 "PULLEY = 6"‘.................................\..1 S
~\ /u a\ . 80, C 15330 SPROCKET 18T(mc1udessetscrew)‘-----------“--”-1 SRS B A
,,:-4; i ,_‘,. o S, -31.783-7 44 SETSCREW - 1/4" x 1/4" NC. sockethead&--‘-b-g-----------2 '
1., '/'"I/: o © 32. C 15671 SPR]NG-ldlerarm-------m-o--v-‘-------
s /// A . [ ':3 - -

.OII‘-..‘:.DQI

-o--aocoooz

7...........2

..l....llllz

- e .‘! .o ? o e 1

'.'.."’1‘.-1

o-.o'.o-o‘.ou4

P . 4

..o’oo.n.o‘c‘-4

wbhuse¥

......».....1
\‘. wper , AL . : T 3 ~ CHAIN - augerxdnve, 93 p1tches, #35 roiler cham "
y L-_-J,,::,’/\ AL e T 1 - BIY095 chain, 50 links F35 NS
TN, C R e T 8 B17096 chain, 10 links 435 3
SN oo T " 3 B17097 chiain, 6 links #35. AT \
FL A , T S © T 1°%,T16500 offset link #35. - C : A R
- N - B 17095 - CHAIN - 50 links, #35 roller R A Cn
. . .B 1709 . CHAIN- 10 links. #35 roller chain s e eseervanniiiiallg T
S e S . T B 17097 - . CHAIN - 611nks,#35r011ercham ---------:-."“""2 <L
Yt B NP . 734 "T 16500 . - - LINK - offset, #35 roller chain SRR EARAERSREEI LT S .
z-;/;: - : 35 83- .56 SETSCREW 5/16x3/8"------------------,---‘--:--_-‘1'1“ ;
prdie - L . 36 C 16158 BLOCK-ldler._ ........................._,..._s-.1t‘: :
o 37 111- 349 - BOLT- '3/8 x 2-1/2"" NC round head, 5q. neck «««eevrevsanal |
38 . 195- 2029 WASHER 7/16"--- ...‘........_......ﬁ.' R R .'.,‘..2/-;_‘
39 181- 178  NUT/= lock 3/8" NChex «evseveniseniuniias, SO SR S
821~ 1571 " 'DECAL - "CASE" v ¢ v eveens R R LR
. . -321- 4199 © " DECAL - "CAUTION". eeeveen e ettt iienennenrnvannal © §
. o . C. 16102  'DECAL - Belt Installation + '« « . » R RIS R

e printedmusa, . ~ e guneissl



CASE MODEL GB1 SNOWCASTER

AUGER AND CHUTE ASSEMBLV

REF PART NO : ' DESCRIPTION ‘ ' REQ'D
NSs - HOUSING - auger 32" (order € 19818 housmg and C 22791

. S kitpagel9) .......0iiiiinnnnnnnndn.
C 15297 = AUGER+ -+ +s-reevoonssneens .
C 14421 BEARING - auger.--.-......,.. R N

- C 15186 ‘SHAFT - stub, auger mounting « «-+ - (,,\—,ﬂ\\ .
- 113~ 205 BOLT -~ 3/8"x5/8" NC hex, ZP+"+ s e ceunn
129~ 103 NUT - 3/8”NChex ZP--- sesesssecn,

‘192-- 21 . LOCKWASHER - 3/8" ZP .. Jrrrrireees
C 15190  SKID + vt cecetcnncrencdonencecensn
111- 302 BOLT - 3/8" x 3/4" NC round ead square neck
-195- - 104 WASHER - 7/16" ZP-+ s oo o Jo'v - &
\C- 15248 CHUTE
13-, 1 BOLT - 1/4" x 1/2" NC hex+ +le « « :

- 131- 1102 NUT-lock1/4".".....,....\r...............
C 14597 DEFLECTOR« ¢ s e ceteeectocnscennnnnanss
111-, 340 BOLT - 3/8" x 3/4" N&¥o head short, square neck
D 33544 .WASHER.- 25/64"dlshed--------------------
.C 14569 'LEVER-»lockmg, deflector -« v e s eetivennnnnn

~ 15334 BRACKET-chuteholddown~-7------------
111- 202 BOLT - 5/16" x 3/4" NC round hgad, square neck -
129- 102 . NUT - 5/16" NC heX, ZP e+ s +e oo o o .
192~ 20 " LOCKWASHER - 5/16" ZPeooas ‘\. P

. C 15244 ROD-Chutecontrol---cnnooco‘---

- C 18277 - SPACER - rod, chute control . . . 5
C 15240 = BRACKET - control rod ceeenea

. 195-, 525 WASHER = 3/8" ZP v'evuuu...
132- 26 PIN - cotter 3/32" x 3/4" csene

v .1
.e1
e 9
L J l2

.

...v'.....“.... LN

‘\ . @ .)’ v

C 14583 . JOINT - block............ .
~'C 15371  * CRANK - chute control « « « « « «
-113- 102 BOLT - 5/16" x 3/4" NC hex head socket
. 195- 545 ‘WASHER-13/16”................,......

|
|-
!
\

Printed in U.S.A, I . . ' L . June 1981




~ CASE MODEL G 81 SNOWCASTER
C22791 AUGER HOUSING KIT
(Aflapts C19818 Housing to _G81: Snowcaster for Service).

)

REF. PART NO, = " DESCRIPTION
"113- . 20 BOLT - 3/8"x3/4" .......
C 17775 SKID :cocenvicecococans

- C 25595 SPRING - compression .....
195- 525 . WASHER - 3/8"plain .....

C 19821 - = SHAFT ASSEMBLY - drive ..
C., 23950, .  BELT =drivVe «eoceeeaesos.
C 19824 PULLEY = 6" .4 evesesne
183~ 2002 CPIN-TOl v vi el i cnnes
C 19734 = PLATE-stubshaft ....c0c0... . .
NSsS CHAIN - roller, auger drive, 89 pitches No. 35
B 17095 CHAIN - 50 links (includes connector) ... .
B 17096 -CHAIN - 10 links (includes connector) . ...
B 17097 . -CHAIN - 6 links (includes connector) .....
11 T 16500 . IINK -oOffSet cecccosocccecscsacacs

*® s 8 5 6 s e s @
* o o o o o o o
® e o o s s s o @
« e o s o o o
2 e 6 ®» s 8 o e
5 s o s o s s .
e 5. 8 & & e o s @

.
.
.
.
.
.

.

.

.

= €D 00 =T DN O D -

©

”

® 2 2 e ® e ® .5 s.6 o e.0 o
LI ) .-—. . L] L] '.'.. - L I ] -

B I ) .'. . . [ L] L L] . I‘. .. .
e e o o s e .0 8 e s s o 8 8 O
® 2 o s e e & © & e & s @ s

.o e 8 6 ® 8 & o s @ o o e »
® ® o o * o o o .6 o 8 e @

LI ] L] . L] - ‘ L] . L] L] - o L 2
s e o ¢ o 8 o o & o o @
’0 L] L ] . L] L] - » . - L]

OGO DD 4 DD b e e e D

,\;""
. ,{ WF :)- -
/

vd

-
”

/

/

/
lﬂ---=""

"

ZZ2

- -'—
—S e .

/

§-._-’

N
W

. .‘Z.

June 1981




OO TP BNy

'CASE MODEL G 51 SNOW BLADE

EF; PART NO,
C 15461

‘C4 15462
111- . 203
192- 20

129. 102
C. 15494
C 15495

132- 48
C 15471

113< 417
131~ 165
C - 15463 -

C 10482
C 15278

138- .98:

C 15496

C  15469.

C - 15497
C 10898
R 15380
138- 92

321- 1571

N i
5 5 1
L . .

.
1

N\ sNow sLapE

21

BLADE ASSEMBLY - 38"
ED E-:_cui",,ti_ng......'..'..»..'.........».‘._..:.’.‘......
BOLT - 5/16" x 1" NC round head, SqUare neck » - < eves...
LOCKWASHER = 5/16"c « e e v e v venennonsnnannnnnnns
NUT = 5/16" NCREX + v ve o0 e nnnnnnnnnnanansuos
PIVOT - blade «oevveiteececensanss

Pm-blade‘pj.\vot-.o.n L I R I N R S N I R S, .
PIN - cotter 1/8" X 1M ¢ o vieeeenenoonneonncasonnnn..
BRACKET-pUSh..-. .‘ooooo-o-.‘.o.o-.o.-....--oo-"

BOLT-I/Z"X1-1/4" NC héx.' * o0 o-nt‘.".co * e o0 o'.‘ cos e
NUT-1/2" NC hex . ._c‘-:.,n ceconn ssesses l.__./l"li-lni
BRACKET - mounting I ) .. cee o sene e

SPMG-CompreSSi.(_)n vA...,..'..I..I.".l."{..'.-.'...‘

PIN-Jateh. . eoee i iiinniineeeeveoensonnsonenn
PIN - roll 3/16" X 1-1/4" ¢ e vttt et nencennnvennnanas
»PIN-br_ac'ketpivot..........,............,...';..,
SHOE - SKid ¢ o e st etneeeeetnocsencenenanansnaness

A SPRmG.- 'blade eXtenSiOn e v e ie s isseenaesns c."- .. EEEEE
PIN“ 1‘0113/16X3/4" LI I} .A......Q...."loltii.,‘II...l
DECAL""CASE"o.o-‘ooo.-o-’.o-."o-o-ou-.‘i-oou_o‘o

e 1
.1

10
10 -
«10
1

Hp—-'b—amo-mb—iwbowi-u-‘r-u-_.hl-




Y

\

o

B N

REr. AR

" PAGE  REF.

¢

s NUMERICAL INDEX '~

RN

PART

he—

PAGE ' REF.

N

-~ NUMERICAL INDEX

23

» 132-

192-

'PAGE ;
. NO. NO. NO. - NO.- NO.,. NO. "NO. " : NO. NO.
A 70176.. - 7 19 |. C " 15358 7o 23 c 17083 - 9 16
A 70176 S 8 C . 15361 -7 710 C . 17109 13
A 70280 & w7 | -ec-l 18361 1. 27 C 17165 - 9 .2
A . 70280 9 . B C . 15366 5 -1 'C 17273 11 14
A 70404 5. ‘| -.C.. - 15366 9 - . 13 -C: 17274 119
A 70404 13 c 15367 5. . 12 (4 172858 11 .6
"B 17095 15 . C 156367 -9 14 C 17286 @ 1 10
B 17095 . 19 . C. 158371 -~ .17 28 c 17428~ 13 . 3
B 17096 15 C 0 18375 . 15 1 c 17430 . 13 5
B 17096 19 Cc- 15385 - 15 . 22, c . 17761 1 23
"B - 17097 15 - | G- 15386 - 15 21| ¢ 17775 19 2
B . 17097 19 ¥ C. 15411. -~ 5. 10 C 18135 "5 1
" C 10482 . -7 12 . C - 15412 13 . 2 C 19734 19 9
C 10482 11 12 C\, 15461 21 . -1 C 19821 19 5
C 10482 13 10" C\ . 15462 . 21 -2 "' Cc 19824, 19 7
C 10482 15 1 c 15463 21 12 | ¢ 23535 15 18
C 10482 . 21 13| ‘C . 15469 2t - 17 o C, 23950 . 19 6
c 10822 g 5 c - . 1547 21 "9 | e 124787 . 5 - 9
. C 10898 15 a | ¢ 15494 21 6. | ¢ 24797 - 9 - 9.
.C 10898 21 19| C 15495 - 21 . 7 c 25139 ‘7 35
¢ 10942. - 9 "4 C 15496 21 16 G 25595 - 19 3
C 12264 11 24 C 15497 21 18~ C 25786 7 3
C 12664 5 C. 15618 .7 32 D 33544 17 16’
C 12974 15 19 C 15618 13 8 R 15380 . 21 20
c 14421 17 3 c 15625 5 | 14 T . 16500 ‘15 34 ..
C . 14569 17 177 | C - 15651 7. .17 T 16500 19 11
Cc 14583 17 27 C 15651 1 11 . o .
C~ 14507 17 14 C '~ 15661 . 7 - 18 " HARDWARE CODE .
C. . 15186 ° 17 4-] C 15663 7 .31 ,
C 15190 17 8 c 15666 7 26 ‘ . o : R
C 15240. 17 24 | C- 15671 _ 15 32 83- 44 15 31
c 15244 17 22 o 15674 7 16 .83 56 , 15 ° 35"
C 15248 17 11 C 15676 7+ 33 111- 108 . "15. - 23
C 15272 9 3 C 15677 7 9 111- 202 - 17 19
c - 15277 17 23 (of 15677 1%y 285 1 111- 203 7, 27
c 15278 7 11 c 15678 . .5 ool o1 203 13 14.
o 15278 1 28 . c 15936 .. .5 -~ 5. | 111- 203 . 21 . 3
c 16278 15 12 C. 15942 ; 13 -9 C111- 215 - - 5 15
C. 15278 21 14 € 18077 13 12 111- 302 7 17 9
c 15288 15 10.| ‘C 16084 11 111-« 330 7 5B
. C . 15293 15 28 | C 16102 15 S 111- - 330 1 26
c 15296 . 15 14 | C ~ 16158 156 ° 36 111- . 340 - 17 15 °
c 15297 - 217 2 c 16248 15 5 111- - 349 15° 37
c. 15329 15 15 c . 16647 5 6 11- 362 7 4
- C 15330 15 30 c 16647 . 9 8 113 1 17 12
c 15331 15 27 c 16711 13 : 13- . 20 .19 1
C 15334 17 18 || C 16714 7 43 13- —-102 — 17 . 29
c 15337 15 24 c 16714 n 16 113- 205 17 5
"C- 15339 5 8 . C 16719 5 18 113 209 15 6
o 15343. - 7 1 c .~ 16719 9 7 113- 219 15 16
C - 15343 15 17. c 16719 ? 46 ‘113 424 - 11 .30
c 15350 . 7 25 C 16745 7 . 34 113 207 . 5 2
C. 15351 7 7 24 C. 16745 - 11 - 15 113- 207 9 12
C 15351 13 17 C 16745 7. & | 113 417 | 21 10
c 15352 7 30.,] ¢ 16761 7., 2 . 13- 424 . 7 14
C. 15352 13 18 c 16761 7 40 126- . .16 ., 15 28
c 15355 7 2 ] c 16768 7 37 1290 1017 15 26
. € 15355 1 2 c 17081 9 T | 128 .~ 102 5 17

PART. PAGE ' REF. PART PAGE. REF. PART’ PAGE REF.
NO. NO:-  NO.— - NO. NO.  NO.  NO. NO. - NO.
128 .102 7 29 195- - 525 1 7 |
129 102 13 16 195 525 17 25 . K3
129 102 17 20 195- 525 19 4
129 102 21 . 5 195 533 7 42
129- 103 7. 7 | 195 533 11 17 ’
129 103 7 .45 | ' 195 533 13 4 -
129 .103 11 4 . 195 545 17 30. .
129- 103 11 20 | 195 549 15 - 2 .
129- 103 13 7 195 - 2029 15 - 38
128 103 15 9 | 19- 2036 "5 4
129- 103 17 6 | 19 . 2037 9 10
131- 165 7 15 321- 1571 5
131- 165 1 31 - .321- 1571. LR
131- 165 21 11 321- 1571 15
131- 178. 7 21" | 321 1571 . 21 ' i
131- 178 7 38 321- ~ 4199 15 o
131-° 178 1 3 S \
131- 178 15 39 - '
131 352 11 18
131- - 1102 17’ 13
26. 17 26
132- 46 7 22 .
1322 46 11 13
132- 48 21 8
132- 178 m -9
132- 306 15 3
132- 310 15 20
138 77 13 11
138- 92 7 36 .
138- 192 13 13 :
138- 92 21 21
138- 98 C 7 13
138 98 1 29 -
138 98 - 15 - 13 .
138 - 98 21, 15
183- . 2002 19 8
.187- - 1036 5 13 :
187- . 1036 9 15 - .
192 6 5 3
192: 6 "9 11
192: 19 15 25.
192- 20 5 16
192 20 7 28
192- 20 13 15
192 " 20 17 21
192- © 20 21 4
192- 21 7 6 -
- 192- 21 7 44 )
192- 21 11 5
192- 21 11 21
21 13 G - .
. 192 21, 15 8.
192 21 17 7
. 195 103 7 39
. 195 103 1 22°
195- . 104 15 - 7
195 - 104 17 710, ] y
195 522 7. e h




s

MODEL DESIGNATION

 BAGGER

"~ ROTARY MOWER

J47, K41, L41, M41,-N41, P41

. - SNOWCASTER
-~ J81, K81, L81,-M81, N81, P81, R81
L UTILITY BLADE - -

- G51, H51, J51

BAGGER -
B9

. ‘»PaTt‘s‘ Ca_tallog“l\i;c.)'. D1232

~

his_Parts Catalog replaces the préviousvissue‘C“1."‘?.l32
which is obsolete and 'should. be discarded.

Py

TRACTOR APPLJCATION .

5-85-RP-1000-139

117

108 | 118

| > 941, ka1, La1, ma1, a1, Pa1 |

X | #X

| J81, Ke1, L&1, M81, N81, P81, R81

X

G51, H51, J51

&

CBeer

- * Reguires Model P41 or later mower

- ALPHABETICAL INDEX

"
BAGGER SECTION
' PAGE  GRID

' E10
E8

MOWER SECTION
' PAGE ' GRID
39 " E10
59 - C4C8
11-15  C10-Cl4
1721 D2Ds
2327 D8DI2
'SNOWCASTER SECTION
. PAGE' - GRID
"3 T E0
29:33 D14-E4

- UTILITY BLADE SECTION
. .PAGE  GRID

| | 3~ E0
Entire Parts List I _ -~ E6

N

~ G41, H41 Rotary Mowers, C
G51 Snow Blade, T
" G81 Snow Caster

NOTE: See grid;,AZ for -

N
"

NOTE: See grid F2 for - 4 v
 L47 Rear Discharge Rotary Mowers

e




byl X
2

\
N .
DY ‘\ .
Y / L,
M L A -

REF. ~ 'PART NO.

1 c
2 C
3 c
4 C
5 C
6 C
7 NSS
8 c
9 195-
10 192-
1 13-
12 o

- Printedin U.S.A.

: MODEL Ja1 ROTARY MOWER

DECK BELT AND SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

" DECK - mower 34" .
~ SPINDLEASSEMBLY .................. i -
WASHER - spring '

WASHER - spindle
,BEARING - spindle
WASHER - special,

ADAPTER - spindle {use C25542 and C25544) ... . e, I

BLADE - 17-1/4"
WASHER - 7/16" x

LOCKWASHER-3/8" ... . ... SRR SO e
BOLT-3/8x1"NChex .. .. .. ...
- BELT-mowerdrive.:.............. R

[

.............................................
................
T

..............................................

spindle ....................

.............................................

20D .:....... A e e

SNRNNNRN D BNN o

April 1 985



v -

MODEL J41 ROTARY MOWER, - = = T

o ' ‘ , WHEELS, AXLE AND IDLERS. =
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION L oL S REQ'D.
1 c 16745 .. BOLT -shoulder3/8" ............. ... ... 1
2 c 16714 BUSHING -idlerarm................ ... ... .00 1
3 C 19084 ARM-idler ..................... T N e 1
4 - 195- 533 WASHER-1/2" ... o S 3,
5 131- 178 NUT-lock3/8" NChex .........................077w= 1
.6 " C 17274 = PULLEY-idler ............... e e i ‘2
7 111- 330 BOL_T-3/8”x1-3/4"rd.hd.squarehe_ck A |
8 195- 103 ‘WASHER-3/8" ........ G e 5
] 192- - - 21 LOCKWASHER-3/8" .................. e e, 4
10 129- 103 NUT-3/8"NChex ..............oo oo 4
. 1 S Cc. o778t KEEPER-belt.............00. ... ... ...y 1
i - ‘ 12 C 15677 ~ SPRING -idler arm N 1
I : 13 c 18899 AXLE-mower ............. R 1
: : - 14 . C 16077 . BRACKET - height adjust . .. . . e e i e 1
P - 15 111- 203 ° BOLT-5/16" x 1" rd. hd. square neck .... ... .. T 2 -
! 16 - 129- 102 NUT-5/16"NChex ................. R T LR 2
! 17 - 192- 20 ' 'LOCKWASHER-5/16" ..... e e e
' M 18 - - 138- 92. PIN -roll 3/16" x3/4" .. ... e e e e 1
: 19 138 770 PIN-roll.................... ... SR 1
| 20 C 15618 KNOB - heightadjust .............. e e 1
{ 21 C 10482 - SPRING ......0................ e e T 1 -
| } 22 c 15942 PIN -locking . ........ oo i e 1
I | ‘23 C 26736 CWHEEL-mower ... R 2
| 24 C 16745 BOLT -shoulder, R.H. .................... ... . .. ... 1
1 ~ 25 c 14966 . BOLT-shoulder, L.H................. .. e, 1
| 26 195- - .525 - WASHER -13/32"-... ... .. e e 8
|- '
\( : ™
® |
O |
@ J ‘
@ v
® |
|
i
ol

@1

= y/
4//// ///' cl ~
//’,’/ .v/,// ;
g ‘ 44’/ .
4/ i :

PrintedinU.S.A. - R . = : - April 1985




REF. PART NO

C 18486
C 15278
C 10482
138- 2073

- C . 10898
195- 529
C . 20006
195- 525
195- 106 .

Scooo\lmcn.p.wm—-

— s
N -

_-ETB352
111 203"
129- 102
192- 20
138- 96,
C 16450

‘—n
“Iw
\

. C 27231

P 113- 207
C131- 1181%

X Printe'd in U.S.A.

C. 19088
131- 1100 -

MODEL J41 ROTARY MOWER

- AXLE MOUNTING AND LIFT ASSEMBLY

" _'DESCR]PTION
" BRACKET - lift assembly
.PIN - latch

PIN - roll3/16"x1 174" .
“Jr BOLT adjusting .

' WASHER 3/8"

WASHER - 1/2"

C . 15351 ——BRACKET - axle mounting

SPACER - axle

-BOLT -5/16" x 1" rd. hd. square neck
NUT -5/16"" NC hex .
-LOCKWASHER -5/16"

- PIN-roll3/16" x 1"

Required to mount J41 mower

~on tractors S/N and after:

108 - 14031940
110 - 14032840

116 - all

P L L A LI WWN A NBERANNONN =

" April 1985




to ! . S

MODEL ka1 ROTARY MOWER .~ n

DECK, BELT AND SPINDLE ASSEMBLY |

: O REF. . PARTNO. -  DESCRIPTION _ REQ'D.

é "1 C - 19457 ‘DECK-mower34” . ............... A 1
| -2 «. . C 17186 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY ........... e PR 2

" 3 C 10942 WASHER-spacer..............................‘............-... 2

4 C ~ 28972 - WASHER-spindle ..................... oo 4
5 C 28971  BEARING-spindle ...... e e S -4
* 8 C 17083 . BELT-drive ............... P DU 1
7 C 25542 - ADAPTER - spindle (also requires item 18 if notinstalled) .......... .. 2

8 C 24797 BLADE-17-1/4" . ... ... i i i 2

9 195- 2037 YWAS_HER-7/16”,x2”OD........v......... ...................... 2
10 192- -~ 21 LOCKWASHER-3/8" ............ ... ... ... -2

1. 13- 207 BOLT-3/8x1"NChex ........0 ... . ..~ 2
12 Cc 17083 = BELT-mowerdrive........... . ......... ... ...~ -1

. : 13 . 113-. 206 BOLT-3/8x3/4"NChex ................................... "~ 8-

. / 14 192- 21 'LOCKWASHER'-3/8”.............................\_....... ...... 8
T ' 15 . . . 129- 103 NUT-3/8"NChex .........coo.oo...io .l L 8
16 - C - 20009 HOUSING-spindIe..........._..................}...r........,....;. 2
. . 7. -C 215191 SPACER-spindle ........................... o0 ©2
‘g - © 18 . C 25544 - SHIELD -bearing...............0.... .. ... . T -2

Printedin U.S.A. . April1985




" . REF.

ol el b ) . A
WN2OOWONOCTHRWN -

C*

C
195

131-
c

12-
e

192-

128-

PART NO.
T C

16745
16714
20016
533
1181
17274

MODEL K41 ROTARY MOWER

. WHEELS, AXLE AND IDLERS

DESCRIPTION

‘BOLT -shoulder3/8” ............... i
BUSHING -idlerarm................... e

ARM-idler.....c.............. O ..

'WASHER-1/2" ..... [ S
© NUT-lock3/8" NChex. ....... . P
‘PULLEY - jdler .

....... R

- BOLT -3/8" x2" rd.'hd.’square neck ... .. ... ..

LOCKWASHER-3/8" ..................

NUT-3/8"NChex .......cc....cooi ..
'KEEPER -belt........... i P
‘SPRING -idler ....................

AXLE-mower .......... e e
BRACKET height adjust . ......... e

~ BOLT-5/16™x 1" rd. hd. square neck .. ......
'NUT -5/16" NC hex PP e A

- WHEEL -mower ........... e e S
WASHER - 13/32x 13/16” O.D. ...........
. SPRING - locking pin e v e e

....................
....................
....................
.....................
....................
....................

L T

....................
....................
....................
....................
.....................
.....................
....................

SNSWRNNRONN S LSS RN S NWW - —aw

April 1985




-——— (-0

<
S o= -
] o | . ’
‘ g - ‘/®
- 3 ’ I . N .
. o 8 ).
' @\ y ?.i\
-' . () ' : . ‘
. ,|
T | s
| N Y
- o I B
I . [ : /
- . .———I |- / V4 =1 W [
C ==_7 s \\ /\t’_)’\l L
[ ~ Ve, Vv 11 \ . /]
l Ve I\\ \\ I‘l // ﬁ lr)‘l\lB 4{:
° Vd —— h - . K
% S \fﬁﬁ)*e"'

. REF.

OO ND T W=

; ',"Printed‘ inU.S.A.

MODEL K41 ROTARY MOWER

AXLE MOUNTING AND LIFI' ASSEMBLY

PART NO. ' DE§CRIPTION '
c 19456 ~ ..BRACKET - llftassembly e e et e e e e
€ 15278+  PIN- latch.......coo
C - 10482 - SPRING - Iatch .....
. 138--.. 2073 PIN - roll3/16"x1 L L R O
C 19088 “J"BOLT-adjusting ............ccooveiii il
131- ~ 1181 NUT-lock 1/2”NChex ........... .00 0000, AP
c 10898 ‘PIN -safety............ . P A
. 185- . 529 <WASHER-7/16" ... i o
‘C. 20006 CPIN-IIft.
* 195- 525 WASHER -3/8" .. e e i
195- - 106 WASHER-1/2" o e i
C. 18029 BRACKET -saddle ... \...od oot oo
C 20007 SPACER-axle1-1/4" ... ... .ic.. . .00 o i v, e
1M1- 202 BOLT-5/16" x 3/4" rd. hd. square neck ................ e s
-129- 102 "NUT - 5/16”NChex....................'..‘..1...,.... ................
.192- 20 LOCKWASHER=5/16" ... ... ..oviiiiiii e il
~ 138 . 320 . - PIN- cotter3/16” x3/4” .. ... ... .. e
- C 71‘6450 PlN-halr......................'.‘T.................. .............
. C 20008 SPACER-axle 1/4" ... ... ... .
1M11- 207 - BOLT-5/16" x 2" round head sq.. PECK e
C  .27231* CBRACKET - liftadaptor. .. .......vuuuss s i
: 13-~ 207*. . BOLT-3/8"-16x1gradeb,............ovoeerveni e T
TSNI31e NB1% T NUT-3/8" - 16100K . vvnrsososorn T
C 28872 LINKRft L. e
C 28871 BOLT-"J"lift.....c...cooiiiiiinnn.... SN e B
141y 4 PIN cIeV|33/8" ........ e VN
. Al ‘R
* Required to mount K41 mower Ve an e
~ . ‘on tractors S/N and after: : T
108 - 14031940
110 - 14032840
116 - all | L
" 4 {

PANNNN S

o e e N = _'-v..-’m"_cq .J;ig_)'m N = = N




REF.  PART NO.

Printed in U.S.A.

26071

1 .c
) C 26076
'3 C 28276
4 C 17666
5 . C 28971
6 C. 16516
7 C 10810 -
8 113- 206
9 192- 21
10 - C 25541
- 1 . C 25544
o 12 .C 25542
T 13 C 24797
14 195- 2037
15" - 192- 21,
16 - 13- 207

17 ' C ' 26097

' MODEL L41, M41, N41 ROTARY MOWER

D,ESCRIPTION

,SPACER sleeve ..... i

' DECK, BELT AND 'SPI'NDLE-I-'\SSEMBLY. '

................................
...............................

.................................

HOUSING - spindle (also requires [2] A63279

S/N EE 11122 and after)
BEARING-spindle .............
RING - retaining (service part) ..
SPACER - bearing ............ N
BOLT-3/8"-16x3/4" .........
LOCKWASHER 3/8" ...
SPACER -washer .. ...
SHIELD - bearing............
ADAPTOR - spindle ..,..........
- BLADE-17-1/4" .. ... .........

LOCKWASHER 43/8” e
- BOLT- 3/8”-16x1”

J;

..............................

April 1985

SN NDNODNNOONAERN NN =




PART NO.
C 26736
C - 16745
131- 1181
195-

e

" C
c

- .
SO OVWONIOADRWN=

Printedin U.S.A.

MODEL L41, I\!ljﬂ N41 ROTARY MOWER

WHEELS, AXLE AND IDLERS

DESCRIPTION

WHEEL - gauge
BOLT - shoulder
NUT-3/8" lock

-BOLT -5/16" - 18 x 3/4" carriage

LOCKWASHER - 5/16"
NUT -5/16" - 18 hex

BUSHING - sleeve

~ BOLT - shoulder

WASHER - 3/8"

BOLT-1/2"-13x1-1/2" .
NUT - lock 1/2 -13 ... ..

T NNNSN—SaaNNNOOO == RNNN

April 1985




MODEL L41, M41, N41 ROTARY MOWER ) o .2

. MOUNTING AND LIFT ASSEMBLY. _

o

REF.  _PART NO. = DESCRIPTION. o S . REQ'D.
1 "C " 26093 FRAME - SUSPENSION . . . ..\ttt e i e e 1.
2 C 26092 ©  PAD-foOot ................. N e A R 2
3 C 15278 ° ' PIN-latch......... O S P 27
4 C - 10482  ° SPRING-COMPression ©:......couueieessivmmoe 2
5 -138- . 2073 PIN-roll 3/16" x 1-1/4" .. ... -2
» 6 "C . 25872 . LINK-Bt L e 1
7 C 28871 = BOLT-"“J", 0t ... it 1.
8 131- - 1181~ . NUT-lock3/8”-16hex............. J O PUUIURRUN
9 C 19088 - BOLT-"J"leveling..........o.ooiuiioiiiiin i, 2
10 131 1182 . NUT-106K1/2" - 130X e cie v v e e e e r e 4 -
1 - C . 26033 LINK-adjust ... ..o i e 2
12 195- 533 WASHER - 1727 . . B
13 132- 310 PIN -cotter 178" x 17 . ... e e i .2
14 141- 4 PIN-clevis3/8" ....... ... ..o i i i i, Preeeeeaa. -1
15 C 16450 PIN - hair. .. -1
16 + 195 825 WASHER-3/8" ... ..t 1
17 C 10821 PIN-clevis 1/2" .. ... e e 2
18 Cc 10898 PIN-safety.............. e e e 4
9 ° C 27231* . BRACKET - liftadaptor (M41, N41) . ............. .. . 0 . 1
20 13- 207* BOLT-3/8"-16x1gradeb.........icevvnenia e, 1
21 . 131 T18T* NUT 100K 3/8" 16 oo et e 1

_ * Required to mount L41,.M41, N41 mower -
© on tractors S/N and after: .
‘ L 108.- 14031940
' 110 - 14032840
116 - all

1
\
1
)
]
.8
i
H
[
[
ut
./ i
7 P4 1 1
! -~ -~ “
'] : S
1 /7,
[T
. y 4
oo tha iy 1T e =
|\‘° AT — l"?'i / e P~
l\\\‘\t.\_f%\\(/“" / /
TN N> -
YN . “ ~
~ N N
~,
R

Printed in U.S.A. . ' - | . April 1985




/ MODEL P41 ROTARY MOWER

DEGK BELT AND SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

¢

BOLT - 3/8"
LOCKWASHER - 3/8"
SPACER - washer
SHIELD - bearing .
ADAPTOR - spindle
- BLADE-17-1/4"

LOCKWASHER 3/8” ‘
BOLT-3/8" -
- BELT - dnve

-1
.2
.2
2
4
4
2
8
© 8
2
2
2
2
.2
-2
2
1
‘3
1

f

Printedin U.S.A. - l B S " April 1985




L : . MODEL P41 ROTARY MOWER . .25
- WHEELS, AXLE AND IDLERS
REF. * - PART NO. DESCRIPTION - REQ'D
B 1. C 26736 . WHEEL-gauge .................iveiiiiieein i 2
2 Cc 16745 -BOLT-shoulder.............. 0 .o i o 2 -
R 131 B NUT-3/8710CK .o ie e 2
4 195- 533 WASHER-1/2 2
.5 Cc 14482 SPRING - tension .......... e g e e e :1
6 Cc 26078 AXLE-mower ............ R P -1
| -7 -~ C . 26086 . BRACKET - height adjust ... ... O 1
| - 8 11- 132 BOLT-5/16"-18x3/4"carriage ..............coooo s oo 6
[ 9 - 192- 20 LOCKWASHER -5/16" ... ......coeiiiini il 6
‘ 10 129- 102% NUT-5/16"-18hex......coooovuiinneenvann 6
11 Cc 20005 - PIN=~heightadjust...............ooo oo i 2
12 . C-~ 10482 SPRING - COMPression . ...........oouueeveeens i .2
13 - 13 96 PIN-roll 3/16" x 17 ... 2
- 14 Cc 26087 ARMASSEMBLY -idler..........oooniunoee i 1
. 15 c 18714 BUSHING -sleeve .............oouuiiinn o 1
16 °~ C ' 16745 . BOLT-shoulder................o...0 .00 oo, 1.
17 © -~ 195 103 WASHER-3/8" ..... ............... -2
18 . 131- 1181 " NUT.-lock3/87-16 ..................... DR s
e 19 Cc 26090 PULLEY-flat ............... el Peeeiean, e eees j 2
Y .20 113- 410 BOLT-1/2"-13x1-1/2"............... e o 2
7 21181 1308 . NUT-lock 1/27-18 oo v 1

A

~,
\\

it asnenc -

Y
A1)

PO pu—
> -,

-

Printedin U.S.A. " April 1985



\
-

e, ®
_'....-..-__...-.._..___-_..-

.
. ' : ~ oD e N
. . // S ~\\\\\ -~ \\\
Y 7 / . \:\ \
L f - v . [N Y
. s — I 4 /I lln Y \
' ~-. x s/ I\‘ - ——:\‘\w! 8} !
’ Al NS s NN 4 i
pd < ' Koo~ . 'I'/ l/l, . ":r‘=~ > \J:R\ ’ H
: . N, [y o “ &
s i 0 NN :'\"\/»‘—v/«;\‘/ ey
g 2~ B 7 AR s )
z J‘u A pa, M VA
. / L — e Z7  n
& I ,; N 4/—— \T:\ o 7 i
i "III ,{, = R o & =~ 4
PN s =7 i
RO N 8 ™ | . - &
AR RS b} ~ |
NI R > ) = P
o v, ¥ . RS - R ’
Nt ¥ el | AN /-) < A
- /j e s TN b Lz
/\\ P - .. & o), -~ P4
o\/ y -, - ; A ~ _
g <_ el o S
RN —-—— % 4/ s /@
~
Nl Q\& . < ~—
C Rl ‘“"\“\ ==
RN AN L
\{\\ /; \\\:\r//, -~
B -~ *\
\\\_/ - /‘ .;
\e*'\\\ /\/(\"/ '
\\\\\,// '~
i

4

- REF."  PARTNO. -
1 C 26093

2 C - 26092
3 C 15278

4 . C 10482

5 . 138 2073
6 C 25872

7 . C - 25871

8 Q31 1181
-9 C 19088
10 131-. 1182

- N C . 26033 -
12 . 195 533 -

13 132- 310
14 141- 4

15 Cc 16450 .

16 . 195 525
17 C. 10821
18 C 10898
19 C . 2731
20 13- 207*
2 131 -1181*

. Printed in U.S.A.

- PAD-foot

" WASHER - 3/8"

- BRACKET -liftadaptor................ el . |
- BOLT-3/8"-16x1gradeS................... .. PP
- NUT-lock3/8"-16.............. P e

.- *MODEL P41 ROTARY MOWER

MOUNTING AND LIFT ASSEMBLY .
| ‘DESCRIPTION. |
'FRAME-jsuspens‘ion.‘._..‘.,."...". ........ e e et

u-.-.-.----.-.-.--..-.---.-.-.u-----' ----------------

/SPRING - compression ........... ... ... .01l
PIN - roll 3/16 x 1-1/4 ... ... . 01 1T
LINK-lift ............. SEAR

..........................

- BOLT:-"J”leveling.........c.............. e
“NUT -lock 1/2" - 13 hex :

..........................................

LINK -adjust ........... PRPU .ee

................................................

PIN - clevis 1/2"

PIN-safety”................ U,

................................................

Required to mount mower .
on tractors. S/N and after:
108 - 14031940
110 - 14032840
116 - all '

A

April 1985



T

CONOADHBWNN =

\REF. . PART.NO.

17775
302

“ 1102

- 25183
25206

15297

14421°

. 545
©206
103

21

- 3N

15248

1

716940

28063 .-

- 22774

POONO0000Z00

—
©
o

* PrintedinU.S.A

“WASHER - dished 25/64" x

' BRACKET .control rod (J81)
. 'WASHER - 3/8" plain

" PIN - cotter1/8”x1"(K L, M81) .

" 'SHAFT -stub (M81)

, WASHER spacer (M81)

t?z

MODEL J81 K81 L81 AND M81 SNOWCASTER »

AUGER AND CHUTE ASSEMBLY

;.V'DESCRIPTION o S BEQ'
'HOUSING - auger 32" (an (order C25183, cz47os 24643, C24640._

“and 132-300)

BOLT- 3/8" NC X 3/4" rd. hd square neck (J81)
BOLT -3/8"" NC x 1" rd. hd. square neck

:DEFLECTOR ’ ’
BOLT-3/8" NC x 3/4” rd hd., square neck

: WING NUT deflector Iock

PLATE - stub shaft (J, K, L81)
-"SPRING - compression (J81) .

ROD - chute controI(K L M81)
COIL - chute control (K, L, M81)
HUB - auger {M81) ..:

BEARING - auger (M81)
-SLEEVE - bearlng {M81)

- April 1985 .

3
=
"2
,3‘
N
1
1
8
3
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2.
2
A

Cy




MODEL N81, P81, AND R81 SNOWCASTER =~ o3

'AUGER AND CHUTE ASSEMBLY . -

REF. PART NO. , , : ' . REQ'.
o1 - TC 27087 HOUSING - auger 32 (P81, R81)shown ..................... e -1
T _'NSs - HOUSING - auger 32" (N81) use C27087 and 2 113-102 ............. X
2 C 25206 AUGER - |nclude5|tems4 9and22 1"
.3 195-. 522 WASHER -spacer............%.. e e e - UAR-
) . 4 C 25840 - SLEEVE - bearlng...................................., ......... 2
5 13- 207 . ~ BOLT-3/8"NCx 1" hex (useIocktlteforlnstallatlon) ......... e 2
‘ 6 129- 103 NUT-3/8"NChex ........ L, 4 -
R _ 7 192- 21 LOCKWASHER - 3/8" et e e e, 14
A . 8 C. 17775 CSKID L P e P R ' 2
- 9 C - 28971 BEARING-auger......................... [ S
10 m- 371 " BOLT-3/8"NCx1” rd hd.'squareneck..................... .. ... 4.
n - .C 18248 CHUTE ...............................—— e 1
12 13- 1 BOLT - 1/4"NCx1/2"hex ............. R U Teieees 2
13 131- 1102 LOCKNUT-1/4"NChex ........: e P P -2
14 (o 16940 DEFLECTOR .......coooiiiiiiiinesitn T PP : 1
15 . 111- 340 BOLT -3/8" NC x3/4" rd. hd. squareneck.....................,‘.. 2
16 . C 28263 - WASHER -dished 25/64" x 1 .. ..........0..c... ... .. .. v 2
17 BN o 22774 . WING NUT - deflector lock . ... . .. e, e e 2
) 18 .- C - 158334 * BRACKET - chute hold down. .. .} .. et 3
-19 O 11- 202 BOLT-5/16" NC x 3/4” rd. hdSquare neck . . . . . .. e 2
20 - 129- 102 NUT - 5/16"NChex....-.......,.v...'..........; .......... 2.
21~ 192-~ 20 LOCKWASHER -5/16" .. ................. i e, -3
22 .C 25841 SHAFT -stub ;... ... R R e 2
23 o 25842 " HUB-auger(N81)......................... S Ve e 1
g . . 24 C 24640 COIL -chutecontrol .............,... .o oo v 1
. - 25 195- 525 WASHER -3/8”" plam...i ................................... _ 6
.26 . C 24643 ROD - chute control ... .. e e P v 1
27 C = 24705 CRANK- chute control ............. e P . 1
o 28 132- . 310 PIN - cotter 1/8" x 1" ................. e [P . 1
5 Printed in U.S.A. ' I . S - April 1985




- MODEL J81, K81, L81, M81, N81, P81, AND R81 SNOWCASTER

- MOUNTING COMPONENTS AND DRIVE ASSEMBLY -

'PART NO. DESCRIPTION

C 15375 ROD - lift (J81, K81, L81, M81) shown

C 27085 - ROD-Ilift {N81, P81, R81)

195- 549 WASHER 7/8" ZP

132- 332 -
© 10898

19824
19731 , ) ,
2073 ©  PIN-roll 3/16" x 1-1/4" (J81, K81)
2040 PIN.-roll 1/4’" x 1- 1/2"(L81 M81, N81, P81, R81)
15671 = SPRING -idlerarm ‘
2 LOCKWASHER - 3/8" ZP"
103°  NUT-3/8"NChex, ZP
15288 BRACKET - mounting
10482 SPRING
15278 -
2073 . -
15296 ARM
15329 . = PULLEY -
219 -BOLT+3/8" x ;
" 15343 PULLEY - idler 4-1/2"
15672 PULLEY -idler 2-1/2"
56 . PlN—cIevns1/2"
310
15386 FLANGETTE (J81 and K81)
. 28277 FLANGETTE - (L81, M81, N81, P81, R81)
- 28871 BEARING - 3/4” (L81, M81, N81, P81, R81)

15385 BEARING - includes collar and setscrew (J81 and'K81)
108 - BOLT-1/4" x3/4” NC rd. hd. square neck (J81, K81)
202 BOLT -5/16" - 18.x 3/4" carnage(L81 M81 N81, P81, R81)

, BELT - drive”
19 LOCKWASHER - 1/4”ZP(J81 K81)
20 . LOCKWASHER - 5/16" (L81, M81, N81, P81, R81)
101 NUT - 1/4” NC hex, ZP (J81, K81)
102 NUT-5/16" - 18 (L81, M81, N81, P81, R81)
'SHAFT ASSEMBLY - drive (J81, K81)
SHAFT ASSEMBLY - drive (E81, M81, N81, P81, R81)
‘CHAIN - auger drive, 82 pitches, #35 roller chaln
LINK - offset, #35 roller chain . . .
CONNECTOR LINK - #35
" SPROCKET - 18T (includes setscrew) used prior to S/N H30473
SETSCREW:- 1/4"* NC socket head .
_SHAFT - drive (used priorto S/N H30473)
KEY -3/16" x 3/4"
PULLEY - 6" (used prior to S/N H30473)
SETSCREW -5/16" x 3/8" NC socket head cup pomt
. COLLAR - locking (L81, M81, N81, P81 R81) ...
- BOLT - 5/16"-18x3/4”

[ G G P B .
NSO NNDTT G HWN — -

)

[t

)

-___,!-__

A=

‘.4

ogogoooooo

a2
~d
' 1

—
—
w
[}
] NN—!—;M—lN—.;—ar\)—l—!—‘-é-b:b-b—lN-hNNbANN_—-—‘w—_‘dNN’H—'ww—!—t—l—l_—l—lNN—l—L

USED_PRIOR TO_S/N H30473

Printed in'U.S.A. TR o . April1985




-C
11-
192-
129-
C

- 132
"NSS.
c
13-
131- .
o
c
c
138-

COXONOTLWN =

" Printed in U.S.A.

PART NO.

MODEL G51, H51 AND J51 UTILITY BLADE

" UTILITY BLADE

DESCRIPTION .

BLADEASSEMBLY 38"

EDGE - cutting

BOLT -5/16" x 1" NC round head, squareneck
LOCKWASHER -5/16" ..".

NUT -5/16" NC hex_

PIVOT blade '

BRACKET push (H51, J51) shown
BOLT-1/2"x1-1/4" N

. NUT - 1/2” NChex

PIN bracket pwot
SHOE skld

1
1
4
1
-1
1
1
1
3
3
-3
1.
.2
1
1
2
:

April 1985




SOONOINAWN =

. 131

. ‘Printed in U.S.A.

PART NO.
C 28429
C 28436
13- 207
13- 102
9114
c
S 2 .
C g
151 88 -
C 24610
C 25114
13- © 103
195- . 521
13- 176
C 28438
C-. ' 28439 .
C 28440
C = 28445
195- 521
C. 28441
C* 28448
29038

" MODEL B9 BAGGER

' BAGGER

" DESCRIPTION

' BRACKET - mounting
- BRACKET - retaining, hopper
.- BOLT-3/8"x1" .-

T T T T
R I R T N S
....................................

----.u-----ro--..--..-n--.‘--cn-u-- ---------

NUT - 5/ 16" flanged
FRAME - support
_COVER bagger

.......................

-

SEAL chute
SPRING WASHER - Belleville
BOLT-5/16" -
WASHER 5/16"

REINFORCEMENT - metal
TUBE - retaining
BAFFLE - mower
'WASHER -5/16" .
CHUTE - lower . .
CHUTE - upper
- BOOT - mower

.......................
........................................
...............................................




— -
- SPINNING BLADE
’ KEEP CLEAR
CONTACT CAN INJURE

P N

ROTATING AUGER

TO AVOID BEVERE INJURY, .

KEEP HANDS OUT OF AUGER AND DISCHARGE
CHUTE WHILE ENGINE 18 IUNNIIQQ

4

FLYING DEBRIS
OPERATE MOWER ONLY
WITH DISCHARGE CHUTE
GUARD/COVER OR COMPLETE
GRASS CATCHER IN PLACE.
DEBRIS MAY CAUSE INJURY

—  SNOWCASTER
BELT INSTALLATION

FLYING DEBRIS

1. DO NOT RAISE COVER WHLE OPERATING. 0 .
2. PROPERLY INSTALL BAGAER AND CHUTE
“BEFORE STARTING MOWER. SIE DPER.

« ATORS MANUAL FOR FURTHER
INSTRUCTIONS.

TRy

DISCHARGE CHUTE.

SERIOUS INJURY.

SPINNING BLADE .

SEE OPERATOR'S MANUAL BEFORE
ATTEMPTING TO CLEAR PLUGGED

_§ - CONTACT WITH BLADE CAN RESULT IN

H |

KEEP HANDS AND FEET
CLEAR OF THIS AREA

BLADE TILTS WITH
SPRING TRIP ACTION

PINCH POINTS

» COULD CAUSE
PERSONAL INJURY

A

REF.

1
15

16 .

Printed in U.S.A.

©O~NO O HWN =

: MOWER,_ SNOWCASTER, UTILITY BLADE AND BAGGER

PART NO.
321- 4199
Cc 16102
- C 27188
- 321- 6379
C 27937
NSS .
C 27972
C. 27973
321- 6380
321 6433
321~ 4381
[ C 28428
321- 4686 .
C 27940
321- 4447
' 321- 4446
C 27201
321- 4757
321- 4753
321- 4763
321- 4750

- 321- 4761

£

'DECAL - “Rotating Auger” (all casters)

- DECAL - stripe (cut to length)
‘DECAL - “INGERSOLI.”

 DECAL - cutting height (all mowers)

' DECAL - “Rotating Aﬁger" (all casters)
- 'DECAL - drive belt {all casters)

DECALS

DESCRIPTION ) ' '

DECAL - drive belt {all casters) . . ................ooooooenn e,
DECAL - “Hi Ca-stl' (N81, P81) ...... '.,. 4,,:"-:_.:.'.0. I’"""""‘: DI IR IR
DECAL-“CASE” ....ovvuveunnnn.. JoT ST

DECAL - “Hi Gast (Re1) 3

DECAL - white tred (M81)

DECAL - ““Spinning Blade” (all mowers) ..........................
DECAL - “Flying Debris” (P41, R41, B96) '
DECAL - ““Pinch Points” (all blades)
DECAL-38" (JB1). ..\t i
DECAL - “Spinning Blade’’ (B96)
DECAL - “Flying Debris” (B96)

: bECALS (Fr'e'n'c_h) |

.........................

DECAL - ““Spinning Blade” (B96) . ..... e
DECAL - “’Flying Debris'" {B96)

....................................

_l-—l-—l_l_l_a-—i‘—l>_l.—l—l—l—h—l'—l—l

U N N QNI | N -

April 1985

-




PAGE

REF.

"NUMERICAL INDEX

PART:

" PAGE

PART -

REF.

" REF.. PAGE
. EQFT- : NO.. = NO. NO. NO.© °~ NO. ' NO. NO. NO.
c . - 7 21 | .C ; 15494 35 6 c 19731 ,
g }% 9 3| € /| 15495 35 7 | ¢ 19734 29 30.
c 10482 13 . .21 | C . - 1549 35 16 C 19821 3 27
C 10482 15 3 T~C 15497, 35 18 | .C . 19824 33 5
C 10482 19 12 . 15618 7 20 | C 20005 13 .2
e 10482 21 4| C 15671 33 7 | c 20005 19 1
C' 10482 25 12 c\ .. 15677 7 12 c 20005 . 2% 1
. C 10482 27 4 |. C - 15677 13 12 c 20006 9
Cc 10482 33 11| - .C 15842 -7 2 | cC 20006 15 9
C 10482 35 13 C 16077 7 14 | C 20007 15 13
c 10810 17 7.1 C 16102 39 2 c :20008 1519
C - -10810 23 7| C . 16450 9 18 | C 20009 17 16
c 10821 21, 17 c 16450 15 18 C 20013 13. 11
c 10821 27 . 174 C 16450 21 15 | C° 20016 13 :
C 10898 - 9 7 1 .C . 16450 27 15 |'C 120017 13 8
C 10898 15 7 (o 16516 17 6 C 21519 " 17
[ 10898 21. 18 C- 16516 23 6 | C 22774 29 17
e 10898 27 18 C. 16714 7 2 c 22774 3. 17
Cc 10898 33 4 cC 16714 13- 2 c 23535 33. 18
C 10898 35 19 | C 16714 19 15 c 23950 33 24
c 10942 11 3 of 16714 25 15 C 24494 - 37 !
b C 14421 29 3] C 16719 5. 6 c ‘24610 . 37" 10
c 14482 19 5 c 16745 7 1 C . 24640 29
c 14482 25 5 c 16745 7 24 C ° 24640 31 24
c 14583 29 27 C . 16745 13 1 |c 24643 - 29, 33
c 14966 7 25 C 16745 19 2 c 24643 31 . 26
c 15240 29 24| -C 16745 19 16 c 24685 37
C = 15244 29 2| C 16745 25 2 C. 24705 29 32
.C. * 15248 29 11 C 16745 25 ﬁﬁ C 24705 31 - 27
.C 15248 31 1 [ C 16940 29 1 C 24797 5 8
c 15272 5 3.1 C 16940 31 14 C 24797 11 8
C 15277 29 23 C  °17083- .5 12 C . 24797 17 13
C 15278 9’ 2:1 C 17083. 11 6 C. 25114 37" 11
C. 15278 15 2| ¢ 17083 1 12| C 25183 29 1
C ' 15278 - 21 3 C 17155 5 2. |"c. 25186 33 27
- C 15278 27 . 3 C 17155 1 2 | C 25206 29 2
- C 15278 33 12 C 17274 7 6 C . 25206 31 2
c 15278 35 14 C 17274 13 6 | C 25541 17 10
C 15288 33 10 C 17612 29 31 c 25541 23 10
C 15293 33 38 | C 17666 17 4 C 25542 1 - 7
c 15296 33 14 C - 17666 23 4 | cC 25542 17 12
- C 15297 29 -2 C 17761 7 1M | C 25542 23 12
c 15329 . 33 15 | C 17775 29 .8 | C 25544 11 !
C 15330 .33 30 c 17775 31 8 | -C. 25544 17 11
C 15331 33 32| C 18029 15 12 C. 25544 23 13
c 15334 29 . 18| C 18775 33 28 C 25840 29 38
C 15334 31 18| C 18899 7 13 C 25840 31
c 15343 33 17 |- C 18905 5 1 c 25841 29 - 36
-°C 15351 9 121 C 19084 7. 3 C. 25841 31 2
C 15352 .9 13 c 19088 9 5 C 25842 - 29 35
C 15371 : 29 28 C 19088 15 5 | C - 25842 31 23
C° 15375 33. 1 C - -19088 21 9. | C 25871 15 25
[ 15385 33 22 C - 19088 27 9 C . 25871 21 .
C 1538 33 21 C- -, 19259 13 14 | cC 26871 « 27 7
-C 15461 35 1| Cc ' 19273 13 13 C "~ - 25872%% 15 24
c 15462 . 35 2| C 119456 9 1 | cC 25872 .2 6
C 15463 '3 ° 12| € 19456 15 | C 25872 27 6
C 15469 17 |- C 19457 1 1]¢C n

v 21

NUMERICAL INDEX

PAGE  REF.

16

| REF. -~ PART PART PAGE  REF;
NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. = NO. . -NO.:  NoO.
C 26033 27 .1 | € . 28971 n 5 129- 01 . . 33 26
o 26071 17 1 C 28971 . 17 5 | 129 102 7 16
- C 26076 17 2| cC 28971 23 - 5 | 129 102 9 15
: C 26078 19 6 | C 28971 29 37 129- 102 13 16
g \/%/ 26078 25 6 | C 2871 - 3 9 129- 102 15 __
' - 26086 <19 7 C 28972 . 5 - 4 129- . 102 19 10
" . C 26086 25 7 C 28972 11 4 129- 102 ©25 10
C 26087 19 - 14 C . 29024 33 36 | 129- . 102 29 20
C . 26087 %3 14| cC 29038 37, 2 129- 102 -3 20
. C 26090 19 19 | . 129- 102 .33, 26
- C 26090 25 19 129- 102 35,
C 26092 21 2 | ; J129- 103 7 10.
C 26092 27 2 HARDWARE CODE NUMBERS 129- 103 n 15
c 26093 21 I . . 129- 103 13 10
C 26093 27 1] 122 632 137 -7 129- 103 29 6
C 26097 17 17 83- 44 .3 31 | 129 103 31
C 26736 19 1 111- 108 3 . 2| 120 103 33 9
C 26736 25 1 111- 202 15 14 13- 165 35 1
.C~ 26736 7. 23 111- 202 - 29 19 131- 176 37 . 14
C 26736 13 19 1M1, 202 33 23 131- 178 7 5
C 27023 23. 17 111- 207 15 20 | 131 911 37 5
‘C- 27080 35 9 | 1m- 132 19 8 | 131 931" 23 . 18
- C 27083 35 18 111- 132 25 8 131- 1100 -9 6
C 27085 33 1 111- - - 202 31 19 131- 1181 9 21
C 27087 31 1 | 1m- 203 7 15 .| 131- 1181 13
C - 27198 39 3 111- 203 9 14 | 131- 1181 15 6
C 27201 39 17 111- 203 13 15 | 13- 1181 15 .23
C 27231 .9 19 111- 203 35 3 131- 1181 19 . 3
C 27231 15 21 - 11- 302 29 9 131- 181- . 19 18
C 127231 21 197 111- 330 7 7 | 13- 1181 21 - 8
C 27231 2719 111- 340 - 29 15 131- - 1181 21 21
C 27779 3. 20 | 1M-- 340" 31 . 15 | 131 1181 25 3
C 27937 39 5 M- 311 = 29 - 10| 131- - 1181 .25 18
- C 27940 39 14 111- 371 31 10 131 1181 27 8
‘. _C 27972 39 7 13- . 1 29 12 131- 1181 27 21
) c 27973 39 8 | 13- 1 31 12, 1 131- - 1182 T2 10
c 28263 29° 16 13- 102 3B 37 131- 1182 27 10
C 28263 - 31 16 13-~ 102 37 4 1.131- 7 1102 29 13
. C 28276 17, "3 13- 103 37 120 1131 102 31 13
C = 28276 23 3 13- 208 17 : 131- . 1308 19 21
C 28277 3. 21 1M3-° 2060 23 8 | 131- 1308 25 21
c 28428 39 12 13- .206 29 5 | 132- 310° 21 13
" C . . 28429 37 1 113- 207 5 11 132- 310 27 13
C . 28434 37 6 113- 207 9 20 132" 310 29 29 -
C 28436 37 2| ns3 207° 11 11 132- 310. 31 28
C 28438 37 15 113- 207 11 13 132- 310 3. 2
c 28439 37 16 13- 207 . 15 2 132- 310 35 8
C - 28440 37 17 13-~ 207 17 16 132- 320 29 26
C 28441 37 20 113- 207 21 20 132- 332 33 -3
c 28446 37 18 113- 207 "27 20. | -138- 77 7 19 -
c 28448 .37 21 113- 207 31 5 138- 92 7. 18
ge 28477 23 . 13- . - 207 - 37 . 3 138- 96 9 17
- C . 28481 23 2 113- 219 33 16 138- 96 13 18
C . 28482 23 13 13- 233 . 17 16 | 138-. 96 19 13
- C 28483 23 .19 13- <233 23 16 | 138- - 96 25 13
Cc 28645 33 . 113- 410 19 20 138 -99 35 15
C 28805 . 33 .29 13- 410 25 20 138- 320 15 17
- C 28817 32 113- 417 .35 10 138- . . 2040 33 6
- C 5 .. , : \ A




NUMERICAL INDEX
' _PART PAGE . REF. . PART . PAGE - REF.. PART PAGE - REF..
NO. NO.. - . NO. NO. 'NO: NO.  NO.. NO. NO.
138- . 2073 15 4 195- 545 29 4 |
138- 2073 21 5 195- 549 - 33 2
138- 2073 27 5 195- 2037 5 9
138-. 2073 33 6 | 195 2037 - 11 9
13- 2073 . 33 . 13 | 195 - 2037 ° 17 14 .
141- 4 15 .26 195 2037 23 14 .
141- - 4. 21 14 | 321- 4199 © 39 1
141- 4 27 14| 321~ "~ 4381 38 .1
141- - 56. 33 19 321- : 4446 37 . 16
151 88 __ 37 9 | 321- 4447 - 39 15
178- ssa’\ 33 3% | .321- 4686 39 13
192- - - 6 5 10 | 321- 4750 ~39 15
192- 19 33 ° 25 | 321- 4753 39 2
192 20 7 17 | 321- 4757 39 1
«0192- 20 9 : °16 321- 4761 39 . 16
5192 20 13 17 321- 4763 39 1
o TMe2- 20 15 16 321- 6379, 3 4
- 192- 9 321- 6380 39 9
192- 9 321- 6433 - 39 10
192- 21 — E

A

. J |
& I i ..
{ - .
“-“%g ! ! [
o : s

-
; &

7

Q-




© ... .. . . " FORCOMPACT TRACTORS
' < T B Parts Catalog 8-2710
. ' 2.84-RP-1500
R d’ P - I@-
}‘. - @
~ ATTACHMENT APPLICATION CHART
MOWER " TRACTOR ’
ERRT AN 110 - PIN 14032840 and after
. 18- Al

- L47 HOTARY MOWER

Belts. .:

‘Frame, Mounting ............
» Guardsand Covers ........ ..

. Housing, Spindles ........... .

LiftLinks ...................

- Pulleys

Spindles .. ........ PR '

Wheels

" NOTE:

NOTE:

See grid C2 for -
J41; K41, L41, M41, N41, P41 Rotary -
~ Mowers, o
J81, K81, L81, M81, N81, P8j,
R81 Snow Casters . SN
Gb1, H51, J51 Blade
" B96 Baggler
1:? f“ .
#
-\ie

. . . -

.....................

See grid A2 for -

- PAGE

G41, H41 Rotary Mowers, -

G51 Snow Blade,
G81 inow Caster

O~ ~N O1~ TN GO~ U~ ©

-




\

PULLEY

DECK.DRIVE - .

l"‘". :

<\ .

- o ‘ _ REF. ~ PART NO.

FLAT DLER ' | : : ; c . 23891
: 1 187- 1036
ol ¢ 3 C 27092
- Y 4 187- 1328
NS e 5 C 22707

: ITDRIVE : "6 . C 27120

PuLter (mactor) B 7. C 27093

. , ‘ y 8 1M11- 101

' 9, 192- 19

10 129: 101

M. c 27094

11 C, 27095

12 C 27098

13 C 15560

14 111 a7

15 192- 21

16 - 129- 103

17 C 25408

18 11 132

19 193- 29

200 129- 102

21 C 2709

2. 195 533

23 C 10821

24 1322 7 310

25 C 10898

_Printed in U.S.A.

-~ MODEL L47 ROTARY MOWER

" DECK, BELTS AND COVERS

" DESCRIPTION

COVER -deck belt ....... . ... [
SCREW - 1/4" - 20x1/2 self tapping ......
GUARD -deckbelt... ... ... ... . ... ... ... . . e
SCREW -No. 8- 18x3/8" selftapplng...: ................

BELT - deck .................................... PR

DEFLECTOR .. ... . e
BOLT -1/4"-20x5/8" carriage’ ~............. P N

LOCK WASHER - 1/4" .......... e ~

NUT - 1/4

PAD - footrest L. H ................................ '. .

DECK -mower ....... ceee e ..
BRACKET - axle plvot e
BOLT:3/8"-16x 1" carriage .................. S
LOCK WASHER -3/8" ...... .. e
NUT-3/8" ... . ..., S P
BRACKET - height.adjust . . . .. T DT T
BOLT -5/16" - 18 x3/4" carnage ........................

LOCK WASHER -5/16" . ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... . ... e

NUT -5/16" . ... e ST e L
LINK -fift e

PIN - clevis. ... A
PIN - cotter 1/8" x 1" .. ... .. .. e el .
PIN safety /... ... . L P F P :

NROAEANNNNSNNN=S a2 N -

February 1984




‘MODEL 147 ROTARY MOWER

- PULLEYS, BLADES AND SPINDLES
‘PART NO DESCRIPTION

17666 - HOUSING mower spindle (also requires (2) C16516reta|ners)“
70280 BEARING - spindle
70282  WASHER - bearing seal
25543 SHIELD bearing
19
15763 SPINDLE outboard
15604 SPINDLE - center
27113 BLADE- 15-1/2"
205 BOLT -3/8" x5/8" NC hex (grade 5)
21 . LOCK WASHER -3/8"
10810 . SPACER - bearing
21581 © PULLEY - spindle -
1331 NUT - jam lock 3/4'" NF hex
206 BOLT -3/8" x 3/4" NC hex
15615 PULLEY - drlve
12251 ,
27108 | BRACKET idler
371 BOLT - 3/8" x 1" carriage, short neck
105 WASHER - 1/2 ZP
14768 . SPACER -
525
131- 1181
14482 SPRING
C 16516 - . RING- retalner ‘
1117 366 ° BOLT-3/8" x 1-1/4" carriage, short neck
C 25541 SPACER - spmdle
C 24321 SPRING -
C- 271039  IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY
C
C

CONDU A WN =

—

-t
-—
AN S L S A WD S WN o om0 S B WWWRM W= N DWW w

\

N it
—
o

A
N

Gtk
)
7.
—
[6) BR- OV

[

Lo
P

R e Tl
WRNNNRNNNNNRNA o — o
ocooo\Ic)mwa—aocoop\Icn

16714 BUSHING - sleeve
16745 BOLT - shoulder
195- 103 WASHER -3/8" .
C. 26090 PULLEY -i
113 - 410 BOLT-1/2"-13x1-1/2"
131- 1308 NUT -1/2" - 13%ock . . . .

W W W w
HWN =

Printed in U.S.A. S , © February 1984




\

. MODEL L47 ROTARY MQWER - I}

' AXLE AND MOUNTING BRACKETS

REF. PART NO DESCRIPTION , - : , - 7 REQ'D
1 C. 10821 PIN:clevis.................... S e : 2.
2 -C 10898 PIN - safety 4
.3 195- 533 0 WASHER-1/2" ... 4
, 4 'C - 26736 WHEEL -gauge ...........c.0 o i 2 o
5 C . 16745 BOLT -shoulder................................. .. 2 |
_ 6 131- 7 1181 NUT=3/8" - 1610CK ... ... eee e 2
s 7 C 27106 AXLE L T 1
8 C 14932 BRACKET - axlemounting ............0 o 1
‘9 M1 101 BOLT - 1/4"20x3/4" carriage.. .. ...coovove e 2
10 192- . 19 LOCKWASHER - 1/4" ... ... . 2 .
1 129- - 101 NUT - 174" -20 0o 2
o 12 C 20005 PIN-retaining ... ... oo o1
. 13 C 10482 SPRING . ... 2
: 14 138- 96 PIN-roli 3/16" x 1" ... .. .. .. .. e e, 1
. 15 C 27115 FRAME :mounting ............c...... .00 i o 1
16 ~ C 15278 PlN-retaining...........‘............‘....._./. ..................... 2
X 17 . 138 99 PlN-rOIIB/]G'x13/8'.....,.............. ....................... 2
g ) ' BRACKET - suspension adjust R.H. (shown} ..... .. R 1
. " BRACKET - suspensionadjust L.H. . ... ... .. .. 1
BOLT - “J”, suspensionadjust...................... ... ... .. .. . .. 2
- ‘ NUT-1/2"-1310Ck . oo 4
BOLT -1/2" - 13x 1" carriage ......... .. .. ... ... c.. ... .. ... 2
NUT -1/2" 13lock ... oo .2

S -~ DpecAls. .

S
XA keiGat 10 LOW

1 4)INSTALL BELT 1O BECK PULLEY
t ANDIOLER PULLEY AS SHOWN

FLAT IDLER
PULLEY

2 PROTATE IDLER PIVOT ARM AND
@ SECURE BELT TO ATTACHMENT |
i, * DRIVE PULLEY
e/

5) DOUBLE CHECK THAY THE

ATSACHMENT DHIVE

1 1S PROPEALY SEATED IN
PULLEY (TRACTOR) B

EACH PULLEY-NO TWIST INBELT

FLYING DEBRIS
. OPERATE MOWER ONLY
WITH CHUTE EXTENSION
OR GRASS CATCHER

ca . © o czrosn

LHO13H ONILIND

CUTTING HEIGHT

" Printed in U.S.A.

T C 26090 ~DECAL - drive belt (ENGLISH)shown .. .. ... 0. ... . ., 1
o T : 2 C 12519 + DECAL - ""No.Step” (ENGLISH)shown . ... ... . .o 1
_ RN o 2 321 4726 . DECAL-"NoStep” (FRENCH) ©............ ... .. 1
' . ' : o ® .3 v 321- 6210 ~DECAL - cutting height (ENGLISH) shown™. . .. ... .......... .. .. . 1.
- o 0 - e 3 321- 4698 DECAL - cuttingheight (FRENCH) . ... .0 .. 1
1At B ) R i 4 321- 4381 DECAL - “Spinning Blade” (ENGLISH) shown . ........ ... . ... .. . 1
- . ' : EP | 4 321- . 4763 DECAL - “Spinning Blade” (FRENCH) . ...~ ..... . . ... ... ... .. = 1
~ SPINNING BLADE :‘IN B . : : , . 5 . 321- 4974 DECAL - "FIying Debris"’ (ENGLISH)sh()wn .......................... 1
. KEEP CLEAR ) o : T e e e o 5 © 321 6642 .- DECAL - “’Flying Debris"’ (FRENCH) .................................. 1
" CONTACT CAN INJURE. ) ) . o . _ eudey . vomova(raer:vs:::zt; . A ;&. [ N
. : ?é f:i‘::;‘;:“iovi: cuvvqu '

February 1984




"PAGE  REF.

" NUMERICAL INDEX

PART

PAGE REF,  PART

HARDWARE CODE NUMBERS

EREAE 101

5
11- 101 9 - 9
111- - 132 5 18
1M1 366 . 7 25
M1 gn © 5 14

PART _ " PAGE = REF.
NO. \ NO. ' NO.. ‘NO. ‘NO. NO. .. NO. NO. - NO.
~A 70280 -7 21 11 371 7 18-
A 70282 7 - 3 1 517 9 .2
C 10482 9 13| 113! 205 . 7 9 .
C . 10810 7 11| 13- 206 7 14
- C 110821 5 23 | 113- 410 7 33
C 10821 9" 1| 126 19 7 5
C 10898 - 5 25 | "129- 101 5 10
C 10898 . .9 21 129- . 101 9. 1
cC = 12251 7 16| 129- . 102 5 20 .-
C 12519 9 20 129- 103 - 5 16
. -C 14482 7 23|13 ne1 7 22 -
[o 14768 7 20 | 131- 1181 9 6 '
C 14932 9 - 8| 131- 1182 - 9 20.
C 15278 9 16 | 131-. - 1308 7 34
C 15560 5 - 13 | 131-  -1308 K 22
C 15604 - 7 71 131- 1331 7 13
C 15615 - 7. -15 | 132- 310 5 24
€. 15763 7 6 | 138 96 9. 14
" C 16516 7 24 | 138 99 9 . 17
C - 16714 7 .29 | 187- 1036 5 . 2
c 16745 7 . 30 | 187 1328 - "5 4
C 16745 9 "5 1 192 19 5 9
C 17666 7 11 192- 19 9 10
C . 19088 .9 19| 192- 21 5 . 15.°
C - 20005 9 - 12 | 192- 21 7 10
C 21581 7 12. ] 193 29 5 19
.C 22707 5 5 1{ 195 103 7 31
C 24321 77 27 | 195 105 7 19
C 25408 5 17 | 195- '525 7 <21
C 25541 7 26 | 195-° . 533 - 5 22
- C 25543 7 4 | 195- = 833" 9 3
C 126090 7 32 | 321- . 4381 9 4
C 26090 - 9 1| 321- 4698 9. 3 ‘
C - 26736 9 4 | 321- 4726 9 - -2 : '
C - 27091 5 1 | 321- 4763 9 4.
C. 27092 = 5 3| 321- 4974 9 5
C 27093 5 7.1 3210 6210 ‘9 3
C- 27094 .5 1| 321- 6642 9 5
C 27095 5. "l
. C - . 2709 ©5 21
ol 27098 . 5 12
C . 27106 9. . 7 .
C 27108 7. 17 s
©.C .. 27109 7 28 \
C 27113 "7 8 -
C 27115 9 15
cC . 218 9 18
cC... 27119 9’ 18
. C 2120 5 ‘6 ,

®

L4 .




